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TABLE 1
Summary of Tuition and Required Fees

Resident Students--FYES Basis
2024-2025 vs. 2023-2024

FTIAC Lower Upper FTIAC Lower Upper FTIAC Lower Upper

Central Michigan University 1 14,760 14,760 16,200 14,190 14,190 15,390 4.02% 4.02% 5.26%
 

Eastern Michigan University 2 16,240 16,040 17,840 15,510 15,310 17,110 4.71% 4.77% 4.27%

Ferris State University 3 15,196 15,196 16,576 14,596 14,596 15,886 4.11% 4.11% 4.34%

Grand Valley State University 4 15,140 15,140 15,864 14,628 14,628 15,328 3.50% 3.50% 3.50%

Lake Superior State University 5 15,002 14,378 4.34%

Michigan State University 16,525 16,720 18,893 16,051 16,246 18,419 2.95% 2.92% 2.57%

Michigan Technological University 6 19,123 19,123 23,152 18,392 18,392 22,266 3.97% 3.97% 3.98%

Northern Michigan University 7 14,277 13,992 14,652 13,577 13,304 13,940 5.16% 5.17% 5.11%

Oakland University 8 15,863 15,863 18,473 15,225 15,225 17,633 4.19% 4.19% 4.76%

Saginaw Valley State University 9 12,930 12,240 5.64%

University of Michigan 10 17,736 17,736 19,960 17,228 17,228 19,390 2.95% 2.95%

University of Michigan-Dearborn 11 15,640 15,640 16,420 14,944 14,944 15,724 4.66% 4.66% 4.43%

University of Michigan-Flint 12 14,890 14,890 15,046 14,190 14,190 14,346 4.93% 4.93% 4.88%

Wayne State University 13 15,190 14,940 17,378 14,547 14,297 16,630 4.42% 4.50%

Western Michigan University 14 15,252 15,252 16,722 14,594 14,594 16,002 4.51% 4.51%

Based on FYES definitions of:  Undergraduate - 30 semester credits
Masters - 24 semester credits 
Ph.D. - 16 semester credits

Note:  Figures rounded to nearest dollar.                                       
Please see last page of report for footnotes.  
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TABLE 1-A
Summary of Tuition and Required Fees

Resident Students--FYES Basis
2024-2025 vs. 2023-2024

Masters Ph.D. Masters Ph.D. Masters Ph.D.

Central Michigan University 1 19,482 14,770 18,642 14,178 4.51% 4.18%

Eastern Michigan University 2 23,784 18,176 23,084 17,638 3.03% 3.05%

Ferris State University 3 18,676 14,036 17,866 13,482 4.53% 4.11%

Grand Valley State University 4 18,936 15,472 18,288 14,944 3.54% 3.53%

Lake Superior State University 5 19,220 -- 18,428 -- 4.30% --

Michigan State University 21,819 14,675 21,191 14,255 2.96% 2.95%

Michigan Technological University 6 36,650 24,522 35,252 23,588 3.97% 3.96%

Northern Michigan University 7 17,820 14,400 16,952 13,696 5.12% 5.14%

Oakland University 8 21,960 14,640  20,916 14,028 4.99% 4.36%

Saginaw Valley State University 9 18,360 13,440 17,320 12,665 6.00% 6.12%

University of Michigan 10 28,886 15,616 27,524 14,880 4.95% 4.95%

University of Michigan-Dearborn 11 19,912 15,664 18,992 14,944 4.84% 4.82%

University of Michigan-Flint 12 19,104 14,182 18,368 13,624 4.01% 4.10%

Wayne State University 13 21,403 14,516 20,482 13,891 4.50% 4.50%

Western Michigan University 14 20,103 13,719 19,277 13,159 4.29% 4.25%

Based on FYES definitions of:  Undergraduate - 30 semester credits
Masters - 24 semester credits 
Ph.D. - 16 semester credits

Note:  Figures rounded to nearest dollar.

Please see last page of report for footnotes.  
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TABLE 2
Annual Tuition and Required Fees

2024-2025

Lower Upper Lower Upper
FTIAC Division Division Masters Ph.D. FTIAC Division Division Masters Ph.D.

Central Michigan University 1       14,760       14,760        16,200       19,482       14,770       14,760       14,760       16,200 19,482      14,770      

Eastern Michigan University 2 16,240      16,040      17,840      23,784      18,176      16,240      16,040      17,840      41,130      30,952      

Ferris State University 3 15,196      15,196      16,576      18,676      14,036      15,196      15,196      16,576      18,676      14,036      

Grand Valley State University 4 15,140      15,140      15,864      18,936      15,472      21,548      21,548      22,240      18,936      15,472      

Lake Superior State University 5 15,002      19,220      -- 15,002      19,220      --

Michigan State University 16,525      16,720      18,893      21,819      14,675      43,909      43,909      45,245      41,895      28,059      

Michigan Technological University 6 19,123      19,123      23,152      36,650      24,522      42,988      42,988      47,992      37,150      25,022      

Northern Michigan University 7 14,277      13,992      14,652      17,820      14,400      19,773      19,488      20,400      23,004      14,400      

Oakland University 8 15,863      15,863      18,473      21,960      14,640      23,873      23,873      25,598      24,648      16,432      

Saginaw Valley State University 9 12,930      18,360      13,440      30,450      18,360      13,440      

University of Michigan 10 17,736      17,736      19,960      28,886      15,616      60,946      60,946      65,216      57,776      15,616      

University of Michigan-Dearborn 11 15,640      15,640      16,420      19,912      15,664      32,896      32,896      33,676      35,992      15,664      

University of Michigan-Flint 12 14,890      14,890      15,046      19,104      14,182      28,426      28,426      28,786      28,326      19,078      

Wayne State University 13 15,190      14,940      17,378      19,124      12,749      32,037      31,787      37,512      43,702      29,382      

Western Michigan University 14 15,252      15,252      16,722      20,103      13,719      19,034      19,034      20,871      29,681      20,103      

Based on FYES definitions of:  Undergraduate - 30 semester credits
Masters - 24 semester credits 
Ph.D. - 16 semester credits

Note:  Figures rounded to nearest dollar.

Please see last page of report for footnotes.  
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TABLE 3
Annual Tuition and Required Fees for Varying Levels of Credit Hour Enrollment 

2024-2025

FTIAC Lower Upper FTIAC Lower Upper FTIAC Lower Upper FTIAC Lower Upper

Central Michigan University 1 6,174 6,174 6,750 11,898 11,898 13,050 14,760 14,760 16,200 17,622 17,622 19,350       

Eastern Michigan University 2 8,336 8,136 8,856 16,240 16,040 17,480 16,240 16,040 17,840 18,912 18,712 20,872

Ferris State University 3 6,196 6,196 6,748 12,196 12,196 13,300 15,196 15,196 16,576 18,196 18,196 19,852

Grand Valley State University 4 7,620 7,620 8,004 15,140 15,140 15,864 15,140 15,140 15,864 18,950 18,950 19,866

Lake Superior State University 5 7,706 15,002 15,002 17,434

Michigan State University 6,687 6,764 7,632 16,525 16,720 18,893 16,525 16,720 18,893 16,525 16,720 18,893

Michigan Technological University 6 8,834 8,834 11,630 19,123 19,123 23,152 19,123 19,123 23,152 19,123 19,123 23,152

Northern Michigan University 7 6,624 6,624 6,954 14,277 13,992 14,652 14,277 13,992 14,652 16,451 16,166 16,936

Oakland University 8 6,345 6,345 7,389 12,690 12,690 14,778 15,863 15,863 18,473 19,035 19,035 22,167

Saginaw Valley State University 9 5,172 10,344 12,930 15,516

University of Michigan 10 9,442 9,442 10,546 17,736 17,736 19,960 17,736 17,736 19,960 17,736 17,736 19,960       

University of Michigan-Dearborn 11 8,020 8,020 8,332 15,640 15,640 16,264 15,640 15,640 16,420 15,640 15,640 16,576

University of Michigan-Flint 12 7,414 7,414 7,498 14,158 14,158 14,314 14,314 14,890 15,046 15,622 15,622 15,778

Wayne State University 13 7,849 7,599 8,816 14,923 14,673 17,111 15,190 14,940 17,378 15,456 15,206 17,644

Western Michigan University 14 7,689 7,689 8,424 15,252 15,252 16,722 15,252 15,252 16,722 19,034 19,034 20,871

Based on FYES definitions of:  Undergraduate - 30 semester credits
Masters - 24 semester credits 
Ph.D. - 16 semester credits

Note:  Figures rounded to nearest dollar.

Please see last page of report for footnotes.  
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TABLE 3-A
Annual Tuition and Required Fees for Varying Levels of Credit Hour Enrollment

2024-2025

3 credits/ 
semester

6 credits/ 
semester

9 credits/ 
semester

12 credits/ 
semester

Central Michigan University 1 5,208              9,966              14,724            19,482         

Eastern Michigan University 2 6,036              11,952            17,868            23,784         

Ferris State University 3 4,816              9,436              14,056            18,676         

Grand Valley State University 4 4,734              9,468              14,202            18,936         

Lake Superior State University 5 5,000              9,740              14,480            19,220         

Michigan State University 5,560              11,103            16,461            21,819         

Michigan Technological University 6 9,362              18,458            27,554            36,650         

Northern Michigan University 7 4,218              8,538              13,602            17,820         

Oakland University 8 5,490              10,980            16,470            21,960         

Saginaw Valley State University 9 4,590              10,980            13,770            18,360         

University of Michigan 10 10,390            19,642            28,886            28,886         

University of Michigan-Dearborn 11 6,124              11,848            16,726            19,912         

University of Michigan-Flint 12 5,213              9,843              14,474            19,104         

Wayne State University 13 5,907              11,072            16,238            21,403         

Western Michigan University 14 5,332              10,526            15,315            20,103         

Based on FYES definitions of:  Undergraduate - 30 semester credits
Masters - 24 semester credits 
Ph.D. - 16 semester credits

Note:  Figures rounded to nearest dollar.

Please see last page of report for footnotes.  

Resident Graduate



TABLE 4
Tuition and Required Fee Rates

2024-2025

Central Michigan University New and Returning non-continuous students Graduate $793.00 /credit hour $793.00 /credit hour
   Lower division:   $477/credit hour $477.00 /credit hour
   Upper division:  $525/credit hour $525.00 /credit hour Doctoral $895.00 /credit hour $895.00 /credit hour
Continuing students (from previous tuition policy) Continuing students (from previous tuition policy)
                                 $520/credit hour $520.00 /credit hour

All Students: $225 /sem. Student services fee

Note 1:  Effective Fall 2018, undergraduate, graduate, and doctoral students who are permanent U.S. residents or U.S. citizens shall qualify for in-state tuition rates. 
Note 2:  Effective Fall 2019 - undergrad tuition is transitioning to LL/UL rate structure. All new and non-continuously enrolled returning students will fall under the new tuition structure.  
               Those who entered under the previous tuition structure will remain as long as continuously enrolled.  

Eastern Michigan University (Sem.) (Sem.) $986.00 /credit/Masters $1,708.75 /credit/Masters
$668.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $668.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$7,960.00 for 12-16 credits $7,960.00 for 12-16 credits
$668.00 /credit over 16 $668.00 /credit over 16

$668.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $668.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,128.50 /credit/Ph.D. $1,927.00 /credit/Ph.D.
$7,960.00 for 12-16 credits $7,960.00 for 12-16 credits

$668.00 /credit over 16 $668.00 /credit over 16
All students:

$200.00 /New Student Fee (One Time)
$60.00 /sem. registration fee
$60.00 /cr. hour/program fee (JR, SR)

All Undergraduates pay resident tuition rates Ohio students pay resident tuition rates. 
All International Undergraduates pay resident tuition rates Credit hour rates are charged according to course level, not student level.

Note: Effective Fall 2021, EMU will switch to one tuition rate for UG student who Enrolled 12-16 Credit Hours.

Ferris State University $500.00 /FTIAC per credit $500.00 /FTIAC per credit (Sem.) $770.00 /per credit Masters $770.00 /per credit Masters
$500.00 /per credit lower division $500.00 /per credit lower division $865.00 /per credit Doctoral $865.00 /per credit per Doctoral
$546.00 /per credit upper division $546.00 /per credit upper division $973.00 /per credit for Optometry* $973.00 /per credit for Optometry*

$1,001.00 /per credit for Pharmacy* $1,004.00 /per credit for Pharmacy*
All students: $98.00 /sem./University Services Fee (Fall 2023)

$98.00 /sem./University Services Fee (Spring 2024)
Grand Valley State University (Sem.) FTIAC: (Sem.) Masters Masters

$635.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $904.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $789 /credit $789 /credit
$7,570.00 for 12-15 credits $10,774.00 for 12-15 credits  

$635.00 /credit over 15 $904.00 /credit over 15 Doctoral Doctoral
Lower division: $967 /credit $967 /credit

$635.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $904.00 /credit for 1-11 credits
$7,570.00 for 12-15 credits $10,774.00 for 12-15 credits

$635.00 /credit over 15 $904.00 /credit over 15 * Note:
Upper division: Upper division:

$667.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $935.00 /credit for 1-11 credits
$7,932.00 for 12-15 credits $11,120.00 for 12-15 credits

$667.00 /credit over 15 $935.00 /credit over 15
Integrative Studies Adult Degree Completion Online Program

$500.00 /credit $500.00 /credit

Lake Superior State University (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $790.00 /credit $790.00 /credit
$608.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $608.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$7,296.00 for 12-16 credits $7,296.00 for 12-16 credits
$608.00 /credit over 16 $608.00 /credit over 16

Lower & Upper Division Lower & Upper Division
$608.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $608.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$7,296.00 for 12-16 credits $7,296.00 for 12-16 credits
$608.00 /credit over 16 $608.00 /credit over 16

Students pay one rate tuition
All students: $80.00 /sem./student activity fee (Fall 2023)

$80.00 /sem./student activity fee (Spring 2024)
New Undergraduates $50.00 /sem. Athletic Fee (everyone)

$150.00 /One-Time New Student Administrative Fee

Undergraduate:

(Each Semester)
Non-ResidentResident

Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Resident
(Each Semester )

GraduateUndergraduate
Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Non-Resident

FTIAC:

Undergraduate:

Lower division:

Masters rate is dependent on the discipline chosen & range from $789 to $863 per credit hour.  The Doctoral rate is 
dependent on the discipline chosen& range from $967 to $997 per credit hour.  

FTIAC:

FTIAC:



TABLE 4
Tuition and Required Fee Rates

2024-2025

(Each Semester)
Non-ResidentResident

Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Resident
(Each Semester )

GraduateUndergraduate
Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Non-Resident

Michigan State University $537.50 FTIAC Lower Division (1-11 credits) $1,449.75 FTIAC Lower Division (1-11 credits) $893.00 Core/Professional $1,729.50 Core/Professional
$543.88 Returning Lower Division* (1-11 credits) $1,449.75 Returning Lower Division (1-11 credits)
$616.25 Returning Upper Division (1-11 credits) $1,494.25 Returning Upper Division (1-11 credits)

*Resident Returning Lower Division is average of $537.50 for Freshman and $550.25 for Sophomore

$8,059.00 FTIAC Lower Division (12-18 credits) $21,751.00 FTIAC Lower Division (12-18 credits)
$8,156.50 Returning Lower Division* (12-18 credits) $21,751.00 Returning Lower Division (12-18 credits)
$9,243.00 Returning Upper Division (12-18 credits) $22,419.00 Returning Upper Division (12-18 credits)

*Resident Returning Lower Division is average of $8,059 for Freshman and $8,254 for Sophomore

All undergraduate and graduate students (except Lifelong) will be assessed Recreation & Wellness Fee: $85 /part-time $170 /full time per semester

All undergraduate students: $21.00 Student government tax $11.00 Student government tax per semester
$7.50 Newspaper fee (6 credits or more) $7.50 Newspaper fee (6 credits or more per semester
$5.00 Radio fee $5.00 Radio fee per semester

Michigan Technological (Sem.) FTIAC FTIAC (Sem.) $1,516.00 /credit $1,516.00 /credit
University $709.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,580.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$9,398.50 for 12-18 credits $21,331.00 for 12-18 credits Tuition Differential  (Sem.)
$709.00 /credit over 18 credits $1,580.00 /credit over 18 credits $1,516.00 /credit for all graduate students enrolled in engineering

Lower Division Lower Division computer science
$709.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,580.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$9,398.50 for 12-18 credits $21,331.00 for 12-18 credits $1,334.00 /credit for all graduate students enrolled in non-engineering
$709.00 /credit over 18 credits $1,580.00 /credit over 18 credits computer science

Upper Division Upper Division
$942.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,853.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$11,413.00 /for 12-18 credits $23,833.00 /for 12-18 credits
$942.00 /credit over 18 credits $1,853.00 /credit over 18 credits

Plateau Differential Tuition Rates (Sem.)
10,395.00 / 10,615.00 / 11,413.00 resident undergraduate students who have earned 60 or more credits

and are enrolled for 12-18 credits per semester based on their major.

22,703.00 / 22,914.00 / 23,833.00 non-resident undergraduate students who have earned 60 or more credits
and are enrolled for 12-18 credits per semester based on their major.

All students: $60.00 Student activity fee (undergraduate sem.)
$50.00 Student activity fee (graduate sem.)

$103.00 Experience tech fee (undergraduate sem.)
$83.00 Experience tech fee (graduate sem.)

$250.00 International Student Surcharge (sem.)

Northern Michigan University (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $703.00 /credit $919.00 /credit
$543.50 /FTIAC cr. for 1-11 credits $772.50 /FTIAC credit for 1-11 credits $819.00 /credit - MBA $819.00 /credit - MBA

$6,522.00 for 12-16 FTIAC credits $9,270.00 for 12-16 FTIAC credits $819.00 /credit - MSN $819.00 /credit - MSN
$543.50 /FTIAC credit over  16 $772.50 /FTIAC credit over  16 $900.00 /credit - DNP $900.00 /credit - DNP

Lower Division: Lower Division:
$543.50 /credit for 1-11 credits $772.50 /credit for 1-11 credits

$6,522.00 for 12-16 credits $9,270.00 for 12-16 credits Note:  DNP program is exempt from the university fee and student discretionary fee. 
$543.50 /credit over  16 $772.50 /credit over  16

Upper Division: Upper Division:
$571.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $810.50 /credit for 1-11 credits

$6,852.00 for 12-16 credits $9,726.00 for 12-16 credits
$571.00 /credit over  16 $810.50 /credit over  16

All students: $51.00 /sem./discretionary fee (6 or more credits)
$423.00 /sem./university fee (undergraduates-12 or more credits or graduates-8 or more credits)

New Undergraduates: $285.00 one-time student athletic fee (12 or more credits-freshman and new undergraduate students only)
$142.50 one-time student athletic fee (transfer students with 56 or more credit hours)
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All graduate students:

Flat Rate + per credit >= 19 Flat Rate + per credit >= 19



TABLE 4
Tuition and Required Fee Rates

2024-2025

(Each Semester)
Non-ResidentResident

Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Resident
(Each Semester )

GraduateUndergraduate
Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Non-Resident

Oakland University (Sem.) $528.75 /credit--FTIAC $795.75 /credit--FTIAC (Sem.) $915.00 /credit/Graduate $1,027.00 /credit/Graduate
$528.75 /credit--lower division $795.75 /credit--lower division $915.00 /credit/Doctoral $1,027.00 /credit/Doctoral
$615.75 /credit--upper division $853.25 /credit--upper division

All students: OU has no fees that are assessed to all undergraduate students. 
All mandatory fees were eliminated effective Winter semester 2006.
All non-mandatory fees (application, orientation, graduation, transcript, etc.) were eliminated effective Summer semester 2008. 
$45 Graduate application processing charge; $100 PA program application processing charge

Note: Undergraduate figures above represent the College of Arts & Sciences and the School of  Education and Human Services. The following
have different Undergraduate tuition rates: School of Engineering and Computer Science, School of Business, School of Nursing, School of Health Sciences

Saginaw Valley State University (Sem.) $431.00 /FTIAC credit $1,015.00 /FTIAC credit (Sem.) $765.00 /credit/Graduate $765.00 /credit
 $431.00 /credit $1,015.00 /credit $840.00 /credit/Doctoral $840.00 /credit (DNP)

Note:

University of Michigan (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $1,945.00 for first hour $3,550.00 for first hour
$1,095.00 for first hour $2,895.00 for first hour $1,542.00 /credit for 2-8credits $3,147.00 /credit for 2-8credits

$692.00 /credit for 2-11 credits $2,492.00 /credit for 2-11 credits $14,277.00 for 9 or more $28,722.00 for 9 or more
$8,702.00 for 12-18 credits $30,307.00 for 12-18 credits Candidate:

$692.00 /credit over 18 $2,492.00 /credit over 18 $7,642.00 $7,642.00 for 8 or more
Lower Division: Lower Division:

$1,095.00 for first hour $2,895.00 for first hour
$692.00 /credit for 2-11 credits $2,492.00 /credit for 2-11 credits

$8,702.00 for 12-18 credits $30,307.00 for 12-18 credits
$692.00 /credit over 18 $2,492.00 /credit over 18 Has "candidacy rate" for students who have completed all

Upper Division: Upper Division: course work on Ph.D. but are working on dissertation.  Fee
$1,187.00 for first hour $3,073.00 for first hour is same for resident and non-resident.  The fee varies across 

$784.00 /credit for 2-11 credits $2,670.00 /credit for 2-11 credits units and ranges from $7,545 to $11,274 per term.
$9,814.00 for 12-18 credits $32,442.00 for 12-18 credits

$784.00 /credit over 18 $2,670.00 /credit over 18
All students: $1.50 /sem./school & college government fee

$11.19 /sem./student assembly fee
$8.50 /sem./student legal services

$65.00 /sem./student recreational sports and unions facility fee
$80.00 /sem./registration fee

Note: All undergrad. & grad. tuition rates for the 1st hour elected or full-time enrollment include $217.94/health service fee & $185 infrastructure 
maintenance fee. Figures above represent the LSA undergrad. & general graduate rates: the following schools have different rates: Undergrad.: 
Business, Dentistry, Engineering, Kinesiology, Music, Theatre, and Dance 
Graduate: Architecture & Urban Planning, Art & Design, Business, Dentistry, Education, Engineering, Environment and Sustainability, Kinesiology, Law, Medicine
Music, Theatre and Dance,  Nursing, Pharmacy, Public Health, Public Policy and Social Work

University of Michigan-Dearborn (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $954.00 /credit for 1-8 credits $1,721.00 /credit for 1-8 credits
$635.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,354.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $531.00 /credit for 9+ credits $1,007.00 /credit for 9+ credits

$7,620.00 +12 credit hours block rate* $16,248.00 +12 credit hours block rate*
n/a /credit over 12 n/a /credit over 12

Lower Division: Lower Division:
$635.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,354.00 /credit for 1-11 credits

$7,620.00 +12 credit hours block rate* $16,248.00 +12 credit hours block rate*
n/a /credit over 12 n/a /credit over 12

Upper Division: Upper Division: $954.00 /credit for 1-8 credits
$635.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $1,354.00 /credit for 1-11 credits $531.00 /credit for 9+ credits
$26.00 /credit premium per credit hour elected $26.00 /credit premium per credit hour elected

$8,010.00 +12 credit hours block rate* $16,638.00 +12 credit hours block rate*
n/a /credit over 12 n/a /credit over 12 $200.00 /semester registration fee

*Undergraduate full-time block rate starts at 12 credit hours

Doctorate

ALL STUDENTS:

Resident $585/cr. professionsl courses (a) / Non Resident $1,115.00/cr. Professional program courses (a) - (a) Upper division level courses (300-400 Level Courses)  in the 
following departments or subjects:  Accounting, Business Leadership, Computer Information Systems, Medical Laboratory Science, Computer Engineering, Computer 
Science, Electrical & Computer Engineering, Economics, Educational Leadership, Engineering Technology Management, Finance, Health Sciences, Kinesiology, Law, 
Mechanical Engineering, Management, Marketing, Nursing, Occupational Therapy, Social Work (list), Teacher Education, and Teacher Education - Middle & Secondary 
Schools. Social Work List of Courses at Professional Rate:  SW316, 318, 320, 329, 330, 401, 402, 403, 483, 484 & 485



TABLE 4
Tuition and Required Fee Rates

2024-2025

(Each Semester)
Non-ResidentResident

Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Resident
(Each Semester )

GraduateUndergraduate
Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Non-Resident
University of Michigan-Flint (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $771.75 for 1-7 credits $1,156.00 for 1-7 credits

$561.00 for 1-11 credits $1,122.00 for 1-11 credits $6,174.00 for 8 credit hours $9,248.00 for 8 credit hours
$6,738.00 12 credit hours $13,464.00 12 credit hours $771.75 Each credit over 8 $1,156.00 Each credit over 8

$122.00 Each credit over 12 $136.00 Each credit over 12 $875.25 MBA $1,091.50 MBA
Lower Division: Lower Division:

$561.00 for 1-11 credits $1,122.00 for 1-11 credits
$6,738.00 12 credit hours $13,464.00 12 credit hours

$122.00 Each credit over 12 $136.00 Each credit over 12 $866.00 DPT per credit $1,295.25 DPT per credit
Upper Division: Upper Division: $834.00 DNP per credit hour $1,248.25 DNP per credit hour

$568.00 for 1-11 credits $1,137.00 for 1-11 credits $866.00 PhD (PTP) per credit hour $1,295.25 PhD (PTP) per credit hour
$6,816.00 12 credit hours $13,644.00 12 credit hours $1,009.00 DNAP (entry level) per credit hour $1,506.75 DNAP (Entry Level) per credit hour

$122.00 Each credit over 12 $136.00 Each credit over 12 $1,186.00 DNAP (Post Professional) per credit hour $1,269.25 DNAP (Post Professional) per credit hour
$850.00 Ed. D per credit hour $1,156.00 Ed.D. per credit hour

UNDERGRAD students  FEE: $341.00 /Semester/Mandatory Fee
GRAD students  FEE: $291.00 /Semester/Mandatory Fee ****Tuition calculations for Ph.D. Doctorate are based on the Ed.D.

****Mandatory Fee includes Registration, Student Activity. Recreation and Technology Fees

Wayne State University (Sem.) Graduate - in state Graduate - out of state
 FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.) $796.84 per credit $1,725.96 per credit

$542.84 per credit $1,243.34 per credit
$6,527.58 12-18 credit flat rate $14,951.11 12-18 credit flat rate All students (except MD):

Lower Division: Lower Division: Registration fee: $370.73 /per semester
$542.84 per credit $1,243.34 per credit Student Services Fee:  $64.07 /per credit hour

$6,527.58 12-18 credit flat rate $14,951.11 12-18 credit flat rate
Upper Division: Upper Division:

$644.22 per credit $1,481.40 per credit Graduate Differential Rates:
$7,746.67 12-18 credit flat rate $17,813.72 12-18 credit flat rate Resident Non-Resident

Graduate Business; Engineering; Info. Sciences
All students: $924.85 per credit $1,853.97 per credit

Registration fee: $276.15 /per semester Graduate Engineering Global Executive Track
Student Services Fee:  $44.41 /per credit hour $1,849.70 per credit $2,778.82 per credit

Graduate Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
$836.69 per credit $1,765.81 per credit

Graduate Nursing
Undergraduate Differential Rates (FTIAC and Lower Division rates are the same) $1,087.11 per credit $2,016.24 per credit
Resident Non-Resident Graduate Pharmacy & Health Sciences; COE Kinesiology

$905.93 per credit $1,835.05 per credit
$580.29 per credit - lower division $1,280.79 per credit - lower division Graduate Pathologist Assistant

$6,977.91 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $15,401.43 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $866.92 per credit $1,083.64 per credit

$702.32 per credit - upper division $1,539.50 per credit - upper division PharmD (all years)
$8,445.32 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division $18,512.36 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division $905.93 per credit $1,177.70 per credit

Engineering Graduate/Professional Law School (all years)
$580.29 per credit - lower division $1,280.79 per credit - lower division $1,239.58 per credit $1,359.87 per credit

$6,904.76 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $15,328.28 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division Graduate Medicine
$702.32 per credit - upper division $1,539.50 per credit - upper division $992.61 per credit $1,873.88 per credit

$8,372.17 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division $18,439.21 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division Doctor of Medicine, MD (all years)
UG Lib. Arts. Sciences - Sciences $39,975.00 /Year if registered for 40 or more hours $66,998.00 /Year if registered for 40 or more hours

$552.28 per credit - lower division $1,252.79 per credit - lower division $801.00 /credit if under 40 credit hours $1,339.00 /credit if under 40 credit hours
$6,641.15 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $15,064.68 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $1,080.00 annual Medical School Support Fee $1,080.00 annual Medical School Support Fee

$653.75 per credit - upper division $1,490.93 per credit - upper division $406.00 Student Support Fee per term $406.00 Student Support Fee per term
$7,861.29 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division $17,928.33 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division

Undergraduate Nursing Course Fees are listed on the schedule of classes
$580.29 per credit - lower division $1,280.79 per credit - lower division

$6,977.91 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $15,401.43 12-18 credit flat rate - lower division $434.80 /sem.-Ph.D. candidates (both res and non-res) who have completed all their 
$844.67 per credit - upper division $1,681.85 per credit - upper division coursework and are completing their dissertation have a "maintenance fee."  The fee 

$10,157.14 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division $20,224.18 12-18 credit flat rate - upper division consists of registration fee plus one student services credit hour fee.
Part-time cohort of Bachelor of Social Work

$466.26 per credit - lower division $1,067.94 per credit - lower division
$553.34 per credit - upper division $1,272.41 per credit - upper division

College of Education -  Health, Exercise and Sports Majors; College of Fine, Performing and 

undergraduate - in state undergraduate - out of state



TABLE 4
Tuition and Required Fee Rates

2024-2025

(Each Semester)
Non-ResidentResident

Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Resident
(Each Semester )

GraduateUndergraduate
Rate per Credit Hour, 2024-2025

Non-Resident

Wayne State University
(cont.) Additional fees - specific student groups

Matriculation Fee - New Students $250.00 one time fee
Science Support Fee

Lower Division Full-time $50.00 per semester
Lower Division Part-time $25.00 per semester
Upper Division Full-time $100.00 per semester
Upper Division Part-time $50.00 per semester

Engineering Support Fee
Lower Division Full-time $100.00 per semester
Lower Division Part-time $50.00 per semester
Upper Division Full-time $350.00 per semester
Upper Division Part-time $175.00 per semester

Honors College Support Fee
Full-time $50.00 per semester
Part-time $25.00 per semester

Course Fees are liste on the schedule of classes

Western Michigan University (Sem.) FTIAC: FTIAC: (Sem.)
$630.25 /per credit for 1-11 credits $787.81 /credit for 1-11 credits $798.10 per credit hour $1,197.15 per credit hour

$7,563.00 flat rate for 12-15 credits $9,453.75 flat rate for 12-15 credits
$7,563.00 plus $630.25 ea. cr. hr.over 15 $9,453.75 plus $787.81 ea. cr. hr. over 15

Lower Division: Lower Division:
$630.25 /per credit for 1-11 credits $787.81 /credit for 1-11 credits

$7,563.00 flat rate for 12-15 credits $9,453.75 flat rate for 12-15 credits
$7,563.00 plus $630.25 ea. cr. hr.over 15 $9,453.75 plus $787.81 ea. cr. hr. over 15

Upper Division: Upper Division:
$691.50 /credit for 1-11 credits $864.38 /credit for 1-11 credits

$8,298.00 flat rate for 12-15 credits $10,372.50 flat rate for 12-15 credits
$8,298.00 plus $691.50 ea. cr. hr. over 15 $10,372.50 plus $864.38 ea. cr. hr. over 15

All students per semester fees: $55.00 Activities fee
$8.00 Sustainability fee

Graduate student per semester fees: $411.50 Enrollment fee (5+ credits)
$208.50 Enrollment fee (1-4 credits)



TABLE 5
Student Housing Charges
2024-2025 vs. 2023-2024

2024-2025 2023-2024 % Change

Central Michigan University $12,394.00 $12,178.00 1.77%

Eastern Michigan University $12,846.00 $12,440.00 3.26%

Ferris State University $11,462.00 $10,660.00 7.52%

Grand Valley State University $11,150.00 $10,820.00 3.05%

Lake Superior State University $11,459.00 $11,207.00 2.25%

Michigan State University $12,564.00 $11,754.00 6.89%

Michigan Technological University $13,050.00 $12,774.00 2.16%

Northern Michigan University $12,886.00 $12,382.00 4.07%

Oakland University $10,662.00 $10,352.00 2.99%

Saginaw Valley State University $11,750.00 $11,150.00 5.38%

University of Michigan $15,328.00 $14,460.00 6.00%

University of Michigan-Dearborn

University of Michigan Flint $12,854.00 $12,276.00 4.71%

Wayne State University $12,530.00 $12,392.00 1.11%

Western Michigan University $12,174.00 $11,594.00 5.00%

Average First-Year Food and Housing (On Campus) cost - Defined as double occupancy 
and 19 meals per week or the maximum meal plan -per Common Data Set – Section G1.

N/A



TABLE 6
Other Student Fees

Not Included in Tuition and Required Fees
2024-2025

Application Auto Parking Lot Late
(Non-Refundable) Registration (Per Entry) Registration Other

Central Michigan University $40/undergraduate $165 single lot, Temporary permit: N/A $200 orientation fee-all newly admitted undergraduate
 $55/graduate on-campus resident.      $5 day students.

$190 commuter. Metered Parking: $1.00 every half hour $35 orientation fee-domestic graduate students.
$175 orientation fee-international graduate students.
$50 application for graduation fee
(per degree - graduate students only).

Eastern Michigan University $35/undergraduate $214/Term.-Commuters Fee not required with $200 Graduation fee:  $110
 $45/graduate $214/Term.-Residence Hall valid permit. New Student Fee Schedule: New Freshman = $200

$214/Term.-601 Apartments Guest lots: (includes Fast Track, Record Initiation, and Summer
$145/Term.-Westview Apts. parking-with or Orientation).
$145/Term.-Cornell Apts. without permit- New Transfer Student Fee = $200

$2/hour, max-$16/day New Graduate Student Fee = $200
Lost Ticket: $19/day Installment Fee:60

Program Adjustment - Drop = $20
Payment Plan Fee: $35

Overnight Guest Pass :$7 + service fee      Student Teaching Fee: $225
Late Payment Fee: $70
Rec IM facility fee (Opt-Out): $80/semester
On-line course fee - Per Credit Hour: $80
Hybrid course fee - Per Credit Hour: $60
Applied Music Fee - Per Credit Hour: $40

Ferris State University $25/undergraduate $130 $0 $98/sem. Non-refundable University Services Fee - BR Campus Only
$30 International Fall, Spring, Summer $200/sem. Technology Fee - KCAD Students Only

$30/sem. Student Engagement/Student Life Fee - KCAD Students Only
Grand Valley State $30 n/a Parking Permit Rates: $50 $150 Orientation Fee - Freshman
University Commuter - Full Time $240 per semester $100 Orientation Fee - Transfers

Commuter - Part Time $150 per semester
Resident $210 per semester
Commuter Lot $105 per semester

Lake Superior State $0/undergrad - paper $90 per year $100 Special Course Fee  $5-$450
University $0/undergrad - online

Michigan State University 65 UN and Grad Variable fees, depending Variable fees, N/A
$75 International on location depending on location

Michigan Technological $100 $250 orientation fee (first-year programs fee for all
University Visitors parking: $5/day, $20/week students entering in the fall semester except for

Student Parking (designated lots): incoming transfer students carrying 30 or more
Residential Permits $215 per year transfer credits for whom the charge is $75).
Standard Commuter Permits $195 per year $200 continuing enrollment deposit
Guaranteed Commuter Permits $390 per year $50/sem late enrollment processing fee

$38/credit online learning fee
Deferred Payment Contract Fee:                                 
$35/sem. (5 payment plan)
$50/sem. (4 payment plan)

General Permit (restricted lots) $70 per year.
Motorcycles, Mopeds, and Snowmobiles: $35 per 
year

All students who initially enroll on the first day of classes or after are charged 
a $100 late enrollment fee
$750/sem International Student Fee - Full-Time Undergraduate
$375/sem International Student Fee - Part-Time Undergraduate
$75/sem International Student Fee - Full-Time Graduate
$37.50/sem International Student Fee - Part-Time Graduate



TABLE 6
Other Student Fees

Not Included in Tuition and Required Fees
2024-2025

Application Auto Parking Lot Late
(Non-Refundable) Registration (Per Entry) Registration Other

Northern Michigan University $0/undergraduate $150 $25 $126 orientation fee (refundable less $10 transaction fee until 
 $50/graduate Friday before orientation session date, if session is held on Friday,

the deadline is the Wednesday before)
$126 online orientation fee (refundable less $10 transaction fee
within one year of registering for online orientation)
$40 graduation fee
$50 housing room reservation fee
$93/sem. refundable student recreation pass fee (6 or more credits)
$5/sem. refundable green fund fee (6 or more credits)

Oakland University $45 graduate application
$100/MPAS Program Application

Saginaw Valley State NA (Resident) $210 late registration $50 FTIC orienation fee
University $30 (International) during drop/add period. $150 enrollment fee

$50 transfer orientation fee
$90 degree application
$90 Academic resource fee
$30/cr. hr. Distance Learning course fee
Off-Campus Course Fees: 30 miles ($20.00/cr.) 31-45 miles ($32.00/cr.) 46-
60 miles ($54.00/cr.) 61 and over miles ($70.00/cr.)
$150 International orientation fee

University of Michigan $75 for U.S. citizens, U.S. permanent residents and Beginning the first day of the $300 enrollment deposit (new students).
international applicants. term a $50 late registration A $500 per term International Fee will be assessed to enrolled
$75 graduate domestic fee is assessed for students students in F or J visa status. 
$90 graduate international not previously registered for

that term. The fee is increased
by $25 at the beginning of 
each subsequent month. 

     Note:  Fees shown above apply to students in the College of Literature, Science & the Arts.  Other UM-AA schools/colleges may assess
     different amounts depending on student level and/or program. 

University of Michigan- None for all undergraduates A late registration fee of $75 New Student Fee (transfer and FTIAC).
Dearborn $60 graduate $25 will be assessed for 

$60 international anyone registering later

Graduate non-degree or guest applications do not require a fee. than two weeks after the

first day of classes for a 
full term and one week 
after the first day of 
classes for a half a term

Students who have paid the appropriate application fee at 
another campus of the University will not be assessed a 
second fee. 



TABLE 6
Other Student Fees

Not Included in Tuition and Required Fees
2024-2025

Application Auto Parking Lot Late
(Non-Refundable) Registration (Per Entry) Registration Other

University of Michigan- Free online undergraduate $15 $150 orientation fee for FTIAC, $50 for transfer
Flint $30 undergraduate  Business courses add $79 per cr

$55 Graduate

All UG Engineering courses add $50 per creditlower level and $90 per credit 
upper level. ALL UG Computer Science and Computer Information Systems 
courses add $40 per credit             
Nursing peogram fee $65
Grad Physical Therapy (DPT) course fee $35 per cr.
Residents Hall Government Fee $20 per academic year
BIO Graduate Research Fee $200,          
Orientation Fee $90
DPT Orientation fee $250
DNP $100 per semester
Accelerated MSN $100 per semester
Educator Prep Program fee $75 per semester
Ed.S and Ed.D. $65 per semester
All GR Computer Science, Computer Information
Systems courses add $35 per credit
Web MPA Administrative Fee Expense $60

Wayne State University $25 undergraduate $4.25 per entry with $35 late registration fee One-time $250 matriculation fee for new undergraduate 
$50 graduate - fee waived  WSU One Card for before start of classes freshman and transfer students.
fall 2024, winter 2025, students Undergradute sciences support fee: 
sp/su 2025 and fall 2025 terms $70 late registration fee $50 lower division full time, $25 lower division part time

$230/semester students after start of classes     $100 upper division full time, $50 upper division part time
Undergraduate engineering support fee:

one time $25.00     $100 lower division full time, $50 lower division part time
user fee for a RFID $350 upper division full time, $175 upper division part time
hang-tag Honors College support fee: $50 full time, $25 part time

Medicine student support fee: $406 per term
Medical school support fee: $1080 per year
MD program does not pay the student service fee of $64.07 per credit hour

Course fees may apply.

Western Michigan University *$40 undergraduate $300/yr./full-time std. $100, late course add fee $55 graduation fee.
 *$50 graduate $150/per sem./full-time $750/sem. International undergraduate student fee

$100 international $130/per sem./part-time $25/sem. International graduate student fee



Fall 2024 Tuition and Fees Report

2EMU –  EMU are charging one rate tuition for UG students who enrolled 12~16 credit hours in AY2025 for 7960$/per semester. $668/cr.hr for (1-11, 17+ ) /per semester.
All General Fee and part of Program Fee have been rolling into Tuition Fee, only program fees are assessed for 300-499 course levels at the following rates: Education, Arts, Humanities, Social Sciences= $60/cr. 
hr. Science, Health Sciences, HPHP, Social Work = $60/cr. hr. Business(Lower UGR), Engineering and Technology(Lower UGR) = $20/cr. hr. Business (Upper UGR) = $85/cr. hr. Engineering and 
Technology(Upper Technology)=$85/cr. hr. Engineering and Technology(Upper Engineering)=$115/cr. hr Nursing = $150/cr. hr. All other courses UGR(not covered above) = $60/cr.hr., Online courses Fee= $80/cr. 
hr., Hybrid courses Fee= $60/cr. hr., Applied Music Fee= $40/cr. hr.   

6MTU –Upper division undergraduate students not enrolled in engineering or computer science who are enrolled for 12 to 18 credits will be assessed, based on their major, a plateau differential tuition rate of 
$10,395.00 or $10,615.00 (resident) / $22,703.00 or $22,914.00 (non-resident) per semester.  The graduate resident and non-resident per credit rate for National Service Graduate Fellowship is $1,016.00 for 
students enrolled in engineering or computer sciences, $895.00 otherwise, and the Research Only mode tuition rate is $500.00 for students enrolled in engineering or computer sciences, $440.00 otherwise. All 
International students are charged an additional $250.00 fee per semester. Online courses are charged an additional $38.00 per credit. Newly admitted international graduate students will be assessed an 
additional, one-time, $100 international graduate student enrollment surcharge.	
7NMU – RN to BSN global campus courses are $406/credit.  An additional $250/semester technology fee is assessed to all Art and Design majors, an additional $42/credit hour is assessed to all 300-499 level 
courses in Business and all courses in Music except Music in Society, and an additional $50/credit hour is assessed for all online courses.  An additional $44/credit hour is assessed to all 300-400 level courses in 
Clinical Lab Sciences and to all 200-400 level courses in Nursing.  An additional $74/credit hour is assessed to all Master of Science in Nursing and Doctor of Nursing Practice program courses, and an additional 
$10/semester is assessed to all Communication and Media Studies majors.  Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Astronomy, Geography/Environmental Science and 100-499 level courses in Technology and 
Occupational Sciences are assessed an additional $27/credit hour.  Emergency Health Care lab and Athletic Training lab (ATR 420/520, ATR 421/521 and ATR 550) courses are assessed an additional 
$25/course, other Athletic Training lab courses not previously listed are assessed an addtional $50/course, Radiography clinics are assessed an additional $50/course, and Art and Design Courses are assessed 
an additional $6/credit hour. Other program specific fees include $82/course for bowling and $35/course for golf.

4GVSU -   An additional $28/cr. is assessed for International Studies, and Honors (course 200 level & above).  An additional $33/cr. is assessed for Dept Visual and Media Arts (Art, Photography, Film and Video), 
Dept of Music, Dance and Theatre, School of Computing, Allied Health, Health Information Management, Occupational Safety & Health, Recreational Therapy, and Respiratory Care. An additional $38/cr. is 
assessed for Medical Lab Science, Nursing (courses 200 level & above), Radiation Therapy, Diagnostic Medical Sonography, Speech and Language Pathology (200 level and above), and Communications 
Sciences and Disorders (200 level & above).  An additional $42/cr. is assessed for Seidman College of Business, Cell & Molecular Biology (courses 200 level & above), and School of Engineering (courses 200 
level & above).

3FSU - Beginning in Fall 2018 U.S. and Canada non-residents students will pay the same rate as resident students for both undergraduate and graduate courses.

1CMU – All students who are permanent U.S. residents or U.S. citizens (excluding med school) shall qualify for resident tuition rates.   Effective Fall 2019 - undergraduate tuition is transitioning to Lower 
Level/Upper Level rate structure. All new and non-continuously enrolled returning students will fall under the new tuition structure.  Those who entered under the previous tuition structure will remain as long as 
continuously enrolled.   Various other fees may be assessed according to program concentration/coursework.  This represents the general graduate and undergraduate rates.

5 LSSU -  Program fees support higher program costs related to laboratory courses and equipment. The per credit fees listed below are assessed to any student enrolled in a course with the following prefix: 
College of Criminal Justice & Emergency Responders(Criminal Justice-CJUS - $25.00, Paramedic Technology Program – EMED – $45.00), College of Health &  Behavior (Health – HLTH – $45.00, Kinesiology – 
KINS – $20.00, Nursing – NURS – $45.00,Practical Nursing – PNUR – $45.00), College of Innovation & Solutions (Accounting – ACTG – $10.00,Business – BUSN – $10.00,Cannabis Business – CBUS – 
$10.00,Culinary – CULN – $199.00,Economics – ECON – $10.00, Finance – FINC – $10.00, International Business – INTB – $10.00, Management – MGMT – $10.00, Marketing – MRKT – $10.00, Engineering – 
EGEE, EGEM, EGET, EGME,  EGMT, EGNR, & EGRS – $70.00, EGMF-$60.00 ), College of Science and the Environment (Biology – BIOL – $30.00, Cannabis Chemistry – CCHM – $70.00, Chemistry – CHEM – 
$20.00, Environmental Science – EVRN – $30.00, Geology – GEOL – $30.00, Natural Resources – NRES – $30.00, Natural Science – NSCI – $20.00, Physics – PHYS – $30.00)

9SVSU –   An additional $145.60/cr. (for residents) and $96.85/cr (non-residents) is assessed for professional 300 & 400 level courses in: Accounting, Business Leadership, Computer Information Systems, 
Medical Laboratory Science, Computer Science, Electrical & Computer Engineering, Economics, Educational Leadership, Engineering Technology Management, Finance, Health Sciences, Kinesiology, Law, 
Mechanical Engineering, Management, Marketing, Nursing, Occupational Therapy, Social Work (only courses: 316, 318, 320, 329, 330, 401, 402, 403, 483, 484, 485), Teacher Education and Teacher Education - 
Middle & Secondary Schools.

8OU – Oakland University does not charge fees to its students; mandatory or non-mandatory. Graduate students are assessed a $45 application charge, effective Fall 2017.  Tuition represents the College of Arts 
& Sciences and the School of Education and Human Services undergraduate rates. The following schools have different rates: School of Business, School of Engineering and Computer Science, School of 
Nursing, and School of Health Sciences.

11UM-D – Undergraduate:  300-499 level courses in CASL & Education are assessed an additional $26.00 per cr. hr., 300-499 level courses in Engineering are assessed an additional $125.00 per cr. hr., 300-499 
level courses in Business are assessed an additional $150.00 per cr. hr., Graduate:  500 level and above courses in Engineering and Business are assessed and additional $200.00 per cr. hr.  Non-resident 
graduate online are assessed $1,192 per cr. hr 1-8 and $663.00 per cr hr. 9+  in Education and in-program Engineering. 

10UMAA – This represents the LS&A undergraduate and general graduate rates.  The following schools have different rates: Undergraduate: Business, Dentistry, Engineering, Kinesiology, Music, and Theatre & 
Dance.  Graduate: Architecture & Urban Planning, Art & Design, Business, Dentistry, Education, Engineering, Environment and Sustainability, Kinesiology, Law, Medicine, Music, Theatre and Dance, Nursing, 
Pharmacy, Public Health, Public Policy, Social Work. "Masters" rates are for masters and pre-candidate students. "PhD" rates are for candidates.



Fall 2024 Tuition and Fees Report

12 UM-F –   Fee's applied to select groups: Residence Hall Govt fee = $20/yr. Bus courses add $79 per credit; all undergraduate Engineering courses add $50 per credit hour for lower level and $90 per credit upper 
level. All undergraduate Computer Science and Computer Information Systems courses add $40 per credit; all Nursing students program fee of $65 per semester. Undergraduate Resident Nursing tuition and fees 
at 15 credits = $17,068 per year. Graduate -  DNP $100 per semester, Accelerated MSN $100 per semester, DNAP $50 semester, registered students. DPT orientation fee $250, Graduate Computer Science $40 
per credit, ED.S. & Ed.D $65 per semester. In-State: DPT tuition and fees @8 credits = $14,438 per year, DNAP (entry level) tuition and fees @ 8 credits = $16,727 per yr, and MBA, MSA, and MSLOD tuition and 
fees @ 8 credits = $14,586 per yr.

14WMU – Various other fees may be assessed according to concentration/coursework.  This represents the general graduate and undergraduate rates.  The following colleges have different tuition rates: Business, 
Engineering and Applied Sciences, and Fine Arts.

13WSU -  A one time matriculation fee of $250 is added to the FTIAC rates.    See Table 4 for differential tuition rates.
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